
~~
RESOLUTION No. ~~

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 TO
CONTRACT BFC17534 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA
AND STEVE A. OWENS DBA OWENS CONSTRUCTION, FOR
THE BOST HOUSE ADA PARKING AND ENTRY RAMP
PROJECT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT TIME AND
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASING AGENT TO EXECUTE THE
CHANGE ORDER

WHEREAS, construction documents were prepared and approved through Resolution 17-
490 for the project known as the Bost House ADA Parking and Entry Ramp and Resolution 17-
534 authorized the award of a Nevada County standard public works contract on behalf of
Nevada County with Steve A. Owens dba Owens Construction in the amount of $23,500 plus a
10% contingency of $2,350 for a maximum contract amount of $25,850; and

WHEREAS, due to inclement weather an extension of the contract is necessary to
complete the asphalt sealing and striping of the parking area included in the scope of work; and

WHEREAS, the Contract term for completion of the project is 60 days from the date of the
Notice to Proceed which was given on October 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Change Order Number 1 extended the contract time 14 days to January 14,
2018, and this second change order request will extend the time of completion an additional 120
days to May 15, 2018; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the contract to reflect the change in the
completion date and all terms of the contract remain the same except as amended by this Change
Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors
of the County of Nevada, hereby:

1. Approves Change Order Number 2 to the standard public works contract between the
County of Nevada and Steve A. Owens dba Owens Construction for the Bost House
ADA Parking and Entry Ramp Project to extend the contract time 120 days to allow
for the asphalt sealing and parking lot striping according to E~ibit B of the Contract.

2. Authorizes the Purchasing Agent to execute Change Order Number 2.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of

said Board, held on the 13th day of February, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST:

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank
Weston and Richard Anderson

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Edward S ofield, air

2/13/2018 cc: Facilities*
AC*

Purchasing*



COUNTY of NEVADA
950 MAIDU AVENUE NEVADA CITY CA 95959

CHANGEORDER

PROJECT:
CONTRACT DATE:
RESOLUTION #

p.o. #

Bost House ADA Parking &
Entry Ramp CHANGE ORDER

NUMBER 2

COR #: 2

DATE:
INITIATOR:
DEPARTMENT:

2-Jan-18
24-Oct-17 T. Horner

RESO 17-534 IGS

U: Owens Construction vendor #402221
44 Leonard Lane
Applegate, CA 95703

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: No cost time extension only.
Time extension to the contract because the asphalt seal and parking lot striping, specified in
Bid Alt 1 can not be completed until we have warmer weather. No cost. $o.00

NET AMOUNT FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
TIME EXTENSION IF APPLICABLE: 120 day;

$0.00

Contractor agrees that all costs associated with this CHANGE are included in this
CHANGE ORDER including overhead and profit plus delay if applicable.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $23,500.00~,,.. r~ , ~~_..,,
CONTINGENCY $2,350.00 TOTAL ENCUMBERED $25,850.00
PREVIOUS CHANGES: (NUMBERS) 1 THRU 2 $1,648.50
CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING PREVIOUS CHANGES: $25,148.50
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE: $25,148.50
CONTINGENCY REMAINING $701.50
CONTRACT TIME INCREASE DUE TO THIS CHANGE (if any): 12Q days 5/15/2018
REVISED COMPLETION DATE iNCLUDWG THIS CHANGE:

APPROVED
COUNTY

Project Manager date CONTRACTOR date

Purchasing Agent date


